
COUNTY OF UNION, 
ILLINOIS 

Resolution No. :J. o I I - I 1 

RESOLUTION SETTING CERTAIN PROPERTY TAX LEVIES FOR THE FISCAL 
YEAR COMMENCING ON DECEMBER 1, 2011 AND ENDING ON NOVEMBER 30, 

2012 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/18-10, a county board of connnissioners shall 
ce1tify to the county clerk annually, on or before the last Tuesday in December the amounts of 
county property taxes to be levied for all purposes; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Connnissioners of the County of Union, lilinois has 
considered and determined the necessary amounts of county taxes to be levied for all purposes; 
and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF UNION, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The following amounts are certified to the Union County Clerk as county 
taxes to be levied for the fiscal year commencing December 1, 2011 and ending on November 
30, 2012: 

Corporate/General 
Illinois Municipal Retirement 
Bonds and Interest 
Multiple County Health Department 
Mental Health 
Tuberculosis Care and Treatment 
Ambulance Service 
Tort Judgments and Liability Insurance 
General Assistance 
Extension Education 
County Highway - General 
County Bridge 
Federal Aid Highway Matching 
Unit Road 
Unit Bridge 
Senior Citizens Social Services 

$ 1,090,000 
250,000 

1,678,161 
50,000 
15,000 
12,000 

365,000 
2,000 
8,000 

40,000 
80,000 
62,000 
70,000 

115,000 
70,000 
35,000 



SECTION 2: This resolution shall be effective upon its passage, approval and 
publication as provided by law. 

PASSED AND APPROVED at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the 
County of Union, Illinois this 20th day of December, 2010. 

Randy mbdm, Chairman: 

~~~ 
Don Denny, County Commissiciii!:: 

{)~(2/U-{_-} 
Dale Russell, County Commissioner: 

ATTEST: J 
&M CJL_ 

Bobby fOler, Jr. 
1 

Union County Clerk 

Aye Nay Abstain 

voting ~-·-

voting ~--

voting/ __ 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 
18-60 THROUGH 18-85 OF THE PROPERTY TAX CODE 

I, Randy Lambdin, Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois, 
cet1ify compliance with Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Propetty Tax Code in adoption of 
the Resolution Setting Certain Property Tax Levies for the Fiscal Year Commencing on 
December 1, 2011 and ending on November 30, 2012 at the regular meeting of the Board of 
Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois on December:) 0, 2011. 

Dated this ::10 of December, 2011 

/cJJJ ~~d, 
Randy Lambdin, 
Chaitman, Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois 

ATTEST: 

Toler, Jr., 
Union County Clerk 


