## COUNTY OF UNION, ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION SETTING CERTAIN PROPERTY TAX LEVIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON DECEMBER 1, 2011 AND ENDING ON NOVEMBER 30, 2012

WHEREAS, pursuant to 35 ILCS 200/18-10, a county board of commissioners shall certify to the county clerk annually, on or before the last Tuesday in December the amounts of county property taxes to be levied for all purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois has considered and determined the necessary amounts of county taxes to be levied for all purposes; and

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF UNION, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1:** The following amounts are certified to the Union County Clerk as county taxes to be levied for the fiscal year commencing December 1, 2011 and ending on November 30, 2012:

Corporate/General	\$ 1,090,000
Illinois Municipal Retirement	250,000
Bonds and Interest	1,678,161
Multiple County Health Department	50,000
Mental Health	15,000
Tuberculosis Care and Treatment	12,000
Ambulance Service	365,000
Tort Judgments and Liability Insurance	2,000
General Assistance	8,000
Extension Education	40,000
County Highway - General	80,000
County Bridge	62,000
Federal Aid Highway Matching	70,000
Unit Road	115,000
Unit Bridge	70,000
Senior Citizens Social Services	35,000

**SECTION 2:** This resolution shall be effective upon its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** at a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois this 20th day of December, 2010.

Burne Smill	Aye Nay Abstain
Randy Lambdin, Chairman:	voting
- Jon werry	/
Don Denny, County Commissioner:	voting
Dale Jussen	
Dale Russell, County Commissioner:	voting 🖊
ATTEST:	
Bobby Toler, Jr.	
Union County Clerk	

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTIONS 18-60 THROUGH 18-85 OF THE PROPERTY TAX CODE

I, Randy Lambdin, Chairman of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois, certify compliance with Sections 18-60 through 18-85 of the Property Tax Code in adoption of the Resolution Setting Certain Property Tax Levies for the Fiscal Year Commencing on December 1, 2011 and ending on November 30, 2012 at the regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois on December 20, 2011.

Dated this 20 of December, 2011

Randy Lambdin,

Chairman, Board of Commissioners of the County of Union, Illinois

ATTEST:

Bobby Toler, Jr., Union County Clerk